UEI15 Series
Isolated Wide Input Range 15-Watt DC/DC Converters
For full details go to
www.murata-ps.com Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000
MDC_UEI15W.B24 Page 1 of 13
SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC

� Minimum output load for UEI15-033-Q12, UEI15-120-Q12 and UEI15-050-Q12 is 10% of
maximum current.
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING GUIDE ➀
Root Models ➀
Output Input
Effi ciency
Open Frame
Package – C75
VOUT
(V)
IOUT
(A)�
Power
(W)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (Max.)
VIN
Nom.
(V)
Range
(V)
IIN =
no
load
(mA)
IIN =
full
load
(A)Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ. (inches) (mm)
Case
Pinout
UEI15-033-Q12P-C 3.3 4.5 14.85 60 90 ±0.05% ±0.1% 24 9-36 43 0.71 86.5% 89%
1.1×0.96×0.36 27.9×24.4×9.1 P22
UEI15-033-Q48N-C 3.3 5 16.5 60 90 ±0.2% ±0.2% 48 18-75 24 0.4 86.5% 88.8%
UEI15-050-Q12P-C 5 3 15 70 125 ±0.05% ±0.075% 24 9-36 41 0.72 86.3% 87.3%
UEI15-050-Q48N-C 5 3 15 60 95 ±0.05% ±0.06% 48 18-75 28 0.36 84.3% 86.0%
UEI15-120-Q12P-C 12 1.3 15.6 110 150 ±0.05% ±0.05% 24 9-36 15 0.77 82.3% 84.5%
UEI15-120-Q48N-C 12 1.3 15.6 85 120 ±0.075% ±0.05% 48 18-75 15 0.76 83.3% 85%
UEI15-150-Q12P-C 15 1.1 16.5 130 175 ±0.05% ±0.05% 24 9-36 18 0.81 83.5% 85%
UEI15-150-Q48N-C 15 1.1 16.5 80 120 ±0.05% ±0.05% 48 18-75 14 0.4 83.3% 85.3%
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Nominal Output Voltage
in Tenths of a Volt
Unipolar Wide Input
15-Watt Series
UEI15 - Q12- -033 P C
On/Off Control Polarity:
 P = Positive
 N = Negative
RoHS-6 Hazardous
Substance Compliance
Input Voltage Range
   Q12 = 9-36V
   Q48 = 18-75V
Note:
Some model number combinations
may not be available.
Contact Murata Power Solutions.
UEI15 Series
Isolated Wide Input Range 15-Watt DC/DC Converters
Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000www.murata-ps.com
MDC_UEI15W.B24 Page 3 of 13
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS, OPEN FRAME
INPUT/OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
Pin Function
1 + Vin
2 - Vin
3 + Vout
4 Output Trim
5 - Vout
6 On/Off Control*
*The Remote On/Off can be provided
with either positive (P suffi x) or nega-
tive (N suffi x) polarity
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Pin Material Copper alloy
Pin Diameter 0.04" (1.016mm)
Pin Finish Gold plate
Weight 0.352 oz./10 grams
Electromagnetic Interference FCC part 15, class B, EN55022
Flammability Rating UL 94V-0
Safety (designed to meet)
UL/cUL 60950-1, CAN/CSA-
C22.2-60950-1, IEC/EN 60950-1
Third Angle Projection
Dimensions are in inches (mm shown for ref. only).
Components are shown for reference only.
Tolerances (unless otherwise specified):
.XX ± 0.02 (0.5)
.XXX ± 0.010 (0.25)
Angles ± 1˚0.36
9.1
0.400
10.16
END VIEW
0.428
REF
0.19
4.8
TOP VIEW
PIN #1
1.10
27.9
0.96
24.4
SIDE VIEW
      6X AT PINS 1-6
.040 .002 PIN WITH
.071 .002 SHOULDER
CL
BOTTOM VIEW